# N2400014279

Aff. 11.24

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900440469869

12/05/24--01002--001 \*\*87.50

24 DEC -5 AH IO: 04

SECKLIARY OF STATE

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$78.75	70.50	
Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
inds Leath		
	unds Leath	ADDITIONAL CO

Name (Printed or typed)

432 E Street

Address

Lake Wales FL 33853

City, State & Zip

863-877-5114

Daytime Telephone number

chandsleath80@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	<u>I PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>		
	Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different is	s:
43	2 E. Street		
La —	ke Wales FL 33853		
ARTICLE I	III PURPOSE  c for which the corporation is organize	To raise awareness, educate on heart disease and healthy	
		on and support while nurturing the mind, body, and spirit. Health	
is organized	l exclusively for charitable and comm	nunity purposes as shall at the time quality as an exempt organiz	zation or
organizatio	ns under section 501(e)(3) of the Inte	rnal Revenue Code.	
-	Chande Leath		
Name and T	Chands Leath	DIRECTO  Name and Title:	
Name and T	Chande Leath	<u>DIRECTO</u>	
Name and T	itle: Chands Leath President	DIRECTO  Name and Title:	
Name and T	Chands Leath  President  432 E. Street  Lake Wales FL 33853  Cynthia Morales	DIRECTO  Name and Title:  Address:	
Name and T Address Name and T	Chands Leath  President  432 E. Street  Lake Wales FL 33853  Cynthia Morales  Treasurer	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and T Address Name and T	Chands Leath  President  432 E. Street  Lake Wales FL 33853  Cynthia Morales  Treasurer	DIRECTO  Name and Title:  Address:	
Name and T Address Name and T	Chands Leath President  432 E. Street  Lake Wales FL 33853  Cynthia Morales  Treasurer	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and T Address Name and T Address	President  432 E. Street  Lake Wales FL 33853  Cynthia Morales  Treasurer  400 Acacia Walk  Lake Wales FL 33898	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and T Address Name and T Address	President  432 E. Street  Lake Wales FL 33853  Cynthia Morales  Treasurer  400 Acacia Walk  Lake Wales FL 33898  Sitle: Elease Davis  Secretary	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	
Name and T Address Name and T Address Name and T Address	President  432 E. Street  Lake Wales FL 33853  Cynthia Morales  Treasurer  400 Acacia Walk  Lake Wales FL 33898  Sitle: Elease Davis  Secretary	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	SECRETA

		Name and Title:
Address _	·	Address:
_		
-		
Name and Title:	<del>-</del> -	Name and Title:
Address _		Address:
_		
_		
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Torida street address (P.O. Box	x NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Chands Leath	,,
Address:	432 E Street	
	LabaWalas CL 22950	· <u> </u>
	LakeWales FL 33859	
	INCORPORATOR	
	INCORPORATOR	
The name and a	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is:	
The <u>name and act</u> Name:	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is: Chands Leath 432 E Street Lake Wales FL 33859	
The <u>name and as</u> Name: Address:	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is: Chands Leath 432 E Street Lake Wales FL 33859	
The name and as Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is: Chands Leath 432 E Street Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)
The name and as Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is: Chands Leath 432 E Street Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing:	
The name and ad Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of Note: If the date	INCORPORATOR  ddress of the Incorporator is:  Chands Leath  432 E Street  Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE:  Tother than the date of filing:date is listed, the date must be a inserted in this block does not	. (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the fili t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
The name and ad Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of Note: If the date	INCORPORATOR  ddress of the Incorporator is:  Chands Leath  432 E Street  Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE:  Tother than the date of filing:date is listed, the date must be	. (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the fili t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
The name and as Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of Note: If the date document's effective of the da	INCORPORATOR  ddress of the Incorporator is:  Chands Leath  432 E Street  Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE:  Tother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does not evive date on the Department of	. (OPTIONAL)  e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filit meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed at f State's records.
The name and as Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of the date document's effective date, if the date document's effective date document's effective date document's effective date.	INCORPORATOR  ddress of the Incorporator is:  Chands Leath  432 E Street  Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE:  Tother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does not elive date on the Department of medias registered agent to accepted.	. (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the fili t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
The name and as Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of the date document's effective date, if the date document's effective date document's effective date document's effective date.	INCORPORATOR  ddress of the Incorporator is:  Chands Leath  432 E Street  Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE:  Tother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does not elive date on the Department of medias registered agent to accepted.	. (OPTIONAL)  e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the fili  t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a  f State's records.  cept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate
The name and as Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of the date document's effective date, if the date document's effective date document's effective date document's effective date.	INCORPORATOR  ddress of the Incorporator is:  Chands Leath  432 E Street  Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE:  Tother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does not elive date on the Department of medias registered agent to accepted.	. (OPTIONAL)  e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filit meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a f State's records.  cept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designal pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  November 29, 2024
The name and as Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of document's effective date, if the date document's effective date, if the date document's effective of the date document's effective date. Having been not certificate. Name of the date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	INCORPORATOR  ddress of the Incorporator is:  Chands Leath  432 E Street  Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE:  other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be a inserted in this block does not elive date on the Department of the date in the date of the appropriate with and accept the appropriate with and accept the appropriate and affirm that the facts	c specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing the the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed at State's records.  Country of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  November 29, 2024  of Registered Agent  Date  Stated herein are true, I am aware that any false information submitted in a do
The name and as Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of document's effective date, if the date document's effective date, if the date document's effective of the date document's effective date. Having been not certificate. Name of the date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	INCORPORATOR  ddress of the Incorporator is:  Chands Leath  432 E Street  Lake Wales FL 33859  EFFECTIVE DATE:  other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be a inserted in this block does not elive date on the Department of the date in the date of the appropriate with and accept the appropriate with and accept the appropriate and affirm that the facts	. (OPTIONAL)  e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the fili  t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a  f State's records.  cept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designal  pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  November 29, 2024

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## HEALTHY HEARTS MATTER, INC.

### Article VIII:

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition of a candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry any on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. or (b) by a corporation to which are deductible under 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### Article IX: Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of Healthy Hearts Matter, Inc., the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all the liabilities of the organization, dispose of all the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

IN YITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation

day of NOV ember, 24.

Date

Date

24 DEC -5 AH IO: OL

STORE JO VANISHOUS OF PILLS OF STATE

Incorporator